



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
<http://www.ousd.org>

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0767	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - Kristin Loo - Skyline High School
Type:	Agreement or Contract	Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/13/2020	In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	5/27/2020	Final action:	5/27/2020		
Enactment date:	5/27/2020	Enactment #:	20-0763		

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and Kristin Loo, Oakland, CA, for the latter to support the redesign of system and implementation of training, building necessary partnerships and overseeing overall functioning of certain pieces of new staff orientation to include a system to organize, track, sign-out and monitor key distribution, as well as tracking of staff parking passes, new staff ID's, etc., for the period of July 01, 2019 through June 30, 2020, in the additional amount of \$35,000.00, increasing the Contract from \$40,000.00 to an amount not to exceed \$75,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-0767 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - Kristin Loo - Skyline High School

Contact: Bianca.Dallesandro@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/27/2020	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and Kristin Loo, Oakland, CA, for the latter to support the redesign of system and implementation of training, building necessary partnerships and overseeing overall functioning of certain pieces of new staff orientation to include a system to organize, track, sign-out and monitor key distribution, as well as tracking of staff parking passes, new staff ID's, etc., for the period of July 01, 2019 through June 30, 2020, in the additional amount of \$35,000.00, increasing the Contract from \$40,000.00 to an amount not to exceed \$75,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.